3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 0200V2015 | RK | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TcR 24 190857 YRR RET
2266881 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2266881 -2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266881 -1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266881 -2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266881-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.49 mm [.059] -
INSUL [3.19 mm [.126] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: KET TERMINAL KET CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i - 1196471 "TTD CAN. ALR FEED 578
TERMINAL NAME: KET TERMINAL -] | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
4 00-5 00 mm [ 157-. 197 IN] 3 - W W W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL 1247
TERMINAL SSD(0509) REC & TAB Rev 2000.02.29 - i L R R [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 |24
APPLICATION - N 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
PERMINAL S APPLIED AN B A R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL KET TERMINAL TE SEAL KET SEAL CABLE DIAMETER -] | 2844907 - | POST, LOCKING 98
2113771-1 ST730622-3 2113772-1 MG6807 14 1.80-2.40 -] | 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER - 182
2113772-2 MG680T13 /7 1.80-2.40 R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
R | 21719740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 02| 2 2 2168078 - | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - W W W W 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AVS OESmmg 1.10+/’0.05 [.043+/’.OOZ} 5.3 ) - 4 4 4 4 216808373 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, MA X 12 O fBA
AVS 0 3mm? 1 054/-0.05 [ . 041+/- 007] 5 5 - ? ? 2 2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 1 ' 53
R | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
-] | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - N 2119653- | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND A T R : 1803515- | RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC W
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR A R R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M8 X 25) /1
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. R | 1752356 -1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl FIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A c079585-> |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (WA X c0) =
CRIMP H - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e | ¢ 2 | 2| ccB44962°8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 2844997 - | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
-] | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N I L I R O 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. B N N I |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
R | 2119533~ | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Lfl N | 2119806 - | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
SEAL MG680713 SHOULD NOT BE USED ON WIRE SIZE 0. 85mm2. B T R 1 3.95980-3  |SPRING COMPRESSION >
-] | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
N | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N - [T | 1633981-2  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| 22 ] | 4-1803055-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATLON 8
- - - - - f
- - - - - S
R | 1803301 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 122 | 1-1803248-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
N T2 2] | 1803188-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“T70-72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R T T e o SRTGZ0TS — TS
JHOU onnec \V\y
%WA R N I NG DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLK.ZHANG iiigizi TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. i) I - BlGuo <k?ﬂ8diF%d
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO @}E:}ﬁg = ; ppitcaror
3 PLC +4- APPLICATION SPEC
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NI ) STZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING WO RESTRICTED 70
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266881 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

s

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETAI

LA

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66 [

LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

Ol

BER

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

L

FEED TRACK POSTITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWJN_HOU SAUGZ0TS > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 3AUG2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 3 A UG 2 O 1 5 NANE ‘
. mm U.6UO Ocean Side Feed
(‘) Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ ¢ % or
40mm STROKE <§> E S i: APP[\CAT\ON SPEC ]
AOmm STROKE @ 4 Omm S T ROK E 431 Etg i* SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL A 00779 (C=2266881 :
AR FEED
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
AP Aeas L StHARz000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



